02-27-2002



20,16.2

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101994077
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
701	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SILFVERBERG, Kim FEB 2	Name: Hand-Fast Stockholm AB
A. A	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Ped Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	33
	erger
	Street Address: Docentbacken 11
Security Agreement C	hange of Name
Other	
	Sweden City: <u>Stockholm</u> State: <u>Zip:S-104</u>
Execution Date: 12302001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent num	
,,	
	er with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile</li></ol>	
Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0 December 201
400 3	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 400 Seventh Stre	et, N.W.
CityWashington State: D.C.Zip:	20004
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	DO NOT OUR TIME OF NOR
1	
Hawey strong	<del>_</del> ∕y) ·
Harvey B. Jacobson Jr./2	
Name of Person Signing NO2 LINUFLIER 00000136 6077129 Total number of	Signature Date
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

40.00 MMI documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIM SILFVERBERG, Docentbacken 11, Stockholm, Sweden S-104 05 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is currently the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,077,129 and the invention thereof;

WHEREAS, HAND-FAST STOCKHOLM AB, Docentbacken 11, Stockholm, Sweden S-104 05 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention thereof, and Assignor is willing to assign said Letters Patent and invention to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Letters Patent, and all reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue and collect for damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative to the end of the term of said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said Letters

PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0338

Patent above mentioned, and the invention thereof, and his interest is unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey his interest in the manner set forth herein.

I hereby grant Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; Jonathan L. Scherer; and Irwin M. Aisenberg (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, 29,851 and 19,007, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of December, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 30 DECEMBER 2001 By: KIM SILFVE

This Assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Assignor

should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Teta m=